

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No.7325 / 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/3 / 2009 in CW P NO.19489 of 2008 of The H I G H C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT C H A N D I G A R H)

D R. S A T I N D E R D E V & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H. L. D A T T U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mu k ul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Saggar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Ms. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. AG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo shall be maintained in the meanwhile in regard to the disputed segment of the water channel.

Ms. Sureshta Bagga and Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents 1,2,3 & 10. Notice to others.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Assistant Registrar