

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 7325/2009

SATINDER DEV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Goel, Adv.

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-10

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ved Parkash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.10 has filed an application for vacating the status quo order. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks a week's time to file their counter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondents also submitted that they will immediately explore the possibility of giving some benefit to the petitioner to offset the hardship caused and put an end to the controversy regarding the deviation of the alignment of the channel.

.....2.

-2-

ITEM NO.1 Court No.7 DATED 14/5/2009contd.

In view of the submission of the learned counsel for tenth respondent that any delay is likely to affect the commissioning of the thermal plant, list the application before Vacation Bench after two weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master