

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7325/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 16/03/2009 in CWP No.19489/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATINDER DEV & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 05/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
For Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija ,Adv

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the joint compromise affidavit filed before this Court incorporating the agreement reached between the petitioners and respondent nos.1,2, 3 and 10. The same is taken on board. The special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the joint compromise agreement. No orders as to costs.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Court Master